SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

Convened January 5, 1993
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION §

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, June 17, 1993

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk




TREATIES

Calendar Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By




2

NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
« 228 310 Ashton B. Carter, of Massachusetts, to be Jun 15, 93 Mr. Nunn,
an Assistant Secretary of Defense, vice Committee on Armed
David S. C. Chu, resigned. Services, without printed
report.
[NEW REPORTS)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
« 229 287 George T. Frampton, Jr., of the District of May 25, 93 Mr. Baucus,
Columbia, 10 be Assistant Secretary for Commuttee on Environmen
Fish and Wildlife, vice Mike Hayden, and Public Works, without
resigned. printed report.
Jun 16, 93 Mr. Johnston,
Committee on Energy and
Natural Resources, without.
printed report
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
« 230 346 Archer L. Durham, of Maryland, to be an Do.
Assistant Secretary of Energy (Human
Resources and Administration), vice
William H. Young, resigned.
s 23] 347 William J. Taylor, III, of Texas, to be an Do.
Assistant Secretary of Energy
(Congressional, Intergovernmental, and
International Affairs), vice Greg Ward,
resigned.
= 232 348 William H. White, of Texas, to be Deputy Do.

Secretary of Energy, vice Linda Gillespie
Stuntz, resigned.




Calendar

No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

233

234

235

236

237

238

198

280

338

334

359

360

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Judith Heumann, of California, to be
Assistant Secretary for Special Education
and Rehabilitative Services, Department of
Education, vice Robert Refugio Davila,
resigned.

Augusta Souza Kappner, of New York, to be
Assistant Secretary for Vocational and
Adult Education, Department of Education,
vice Betsy Brand, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

Philip R. Lee, of California, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Health and Human
Services, vice James O. Mason, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Karen Beth Nussbaum, of Ohio, to be
Director of the Women's Bureau, Department
of Labor, vice Elsie V. Vartanian,
resigned.

Olena Berg, of California, o be an
Assistant Secretary of Labor, vice David
George Ball, resigned.

John D. Donahue, of Indiana, to be an
Assistant Secretary of Labor, vice Nancy
Risque Rohrbach, resigned.

Jun 16, 93 Mr. Kennedy,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Do.

Do.

«Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly
constituted committee of the Senate,



