# SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

## ONE HUNDRED THIRD CONGRESS

Convened January 5, 1993
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

## **EXECUTIVE CALENDAR**

Thursday, June 17, 1993

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

#### TREATIES

Calendar	Treaty	Subject	Reported
No.	Doc. No.		By

### NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
• 228	310	DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE Ashton B. Carter, of Massachusetts, to be an Assistant Secretary of Defense, vice David S. C. Chu, resigned.	Jun 15, 93 Mr. Nunn, Committee on Armed Services, without printed report.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	
* 229 *	287	George T. Frampton, Jr., of the District of Columbia, to be Assistant Secretary for Fish and Wildlife, vice Mike Hayden, resigned.	May 25, 93 Mr. Baucus, Committee on Environmen and Public Works, without printed report.
			Jun 16, 93 Mr. Johnston, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
• 230	346	Archer L. Durham, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Secretary of Energy (Human Resources and Administration), vice William H. Young, resigned.	Do.
• 231	347	William J. Taylor, III, of Texas, to be an Assistant Secretary of Energy (Congressional, Intergovernmental, and International Affairs), vice Greg Ward, resigned.	Do.
* 232	348	William H. White, of Texas, to be Deputy Secretary of Energy, vice Linda Gillespie Stuntz, resigned.	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	
* 233	198	Judith Heumann, of California, to be Assistant Secretary for Special Education and Rehabilitative Services, Department of Education, vice Robert Refugio Davila, resigned.	Jun 16, 93 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
<b>*</b> 234	280	Augusta Souza Kappner, of New York, to be Assistant Secretary for Vocational and Adult Education, Department of Education, vice Betsy Brand, resigned.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	
* 235	338	Philip R. Lee, of California, to be an Assistant Secretary of Health and Human Services, vice James O. Mason, resigned.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF LABOR	
• 236	334	Karen Beth Nussbaum, of Ohio, to be Director of the Women's Bureau, Department of Labor, vice Elsie V. Vartanian, resigned.	Do.
• 237	359	Olena Berg, of California, to be an Assistant Secretary of Labor, vice David George Ball, resigned.	Do.
* 238	360	John D. Donahue, of Indiana, to be an Assistant Secretary of Labor, vice Nancy Risque Rohrbach, resigned. wee's commitment to respond to requests to appear	Do.

\*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.